OP \$40.00 1177577

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM538588

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Affirmation of Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BLUE CROSS TRAVEL SERVICES B.V.		06/08/2019	Limited Liability Company: NETHERLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International SOS Assistance Inc.	
Street Address:	3600 Horizon Boulevard, Suite 300	
City:	Trevose	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19053	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1177577	SOS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9374436635

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 937-443-6958

Email: trademarks@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: Theodore D. Lienesch

Address Line 1: 10050 Innovation Drive, Suite 400

Address Line 4: Miamisburg, OHIO 45342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	581901-016US1 jmb	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Theodore D. Lienesch	
SIGNATURE:	/theodore d lienesch/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/28/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=SOS - Affirmation of Assignment document#page1.tif source=SOS - Affirmation of Assignment document#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006731 FRAME: 0831

AFFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Blue Cross Travel Services B.V., a Dutch limited liability company, having a place of business at John M. Keynesplein 3 Say Building, 1066 EP Amsterdam, the Netherlands (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks and registrations thereof in the United States Patent and Trademark Office listed on Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, International SOS Assistance Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 3600 Horizon Boulevard, Suite 300, Trevose, PA 19053, United States of America (hereinafter "Assignee"), has acquired ownership of the trademarks and the registrations thereof, together with the entire business to which the marks pertain, pursuant to a Trademark Assignment Agreement dated June 30, 2017; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee now desire to affirm said sale, assignment and transfer of said trademarks and registrations thereof in a form appropriate for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration given by Assignee to Assignor, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks and said registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business combolized by said trademarks and said registrations.

Date: 6/8/2019

By:

Name: Canal Storm van's Gravesande

Title: Director

Blue Cross Trave Services B.)

Exhibit A

Mark	Serial Na	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
SOS	73206620	March 9, 1979	1177577	Reg. Date November 10, 1981
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100		i: i::		
3 000000				

000 0000000 0000000				
98 93 0000000000000000000000000000000000				

835058.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006731 FRAME: 0833

RECORDED: 08/28/2019